
2023 Rutgers-Newark Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-16-1   Conf: 5-12-1   Home: 13-5-1   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (5), Alvarez (2), Gonzalez (1), Greene (1), Weinbel (1), Opp
(3)   Picked Off: Prial (4), Claiborne (3), Cortez (1), Gonzalez (1), Recchia (1), Rosado (1), Rypkema (1), Weinbel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Recchia, Eric .356 38-38 132 27 47 12 2 1 27 66 .500 16 16 19 1 .479 1 1 7-7 76 2 1 .987
6 Prial, Gilroy .301 37-37 136 29 41 2 1 0 22 45 .331 29 1 26 0 .425 1 5 27-30 103 1 0 1.000
28 Gonzalez, Robert .293 33-32 116 27 34 7 1 0 16 43 .371 17 0 13 1 .381 1 1 9-9 21 65 6 .935
7 Weinbel, Michael .288 35-35 118 31 34 8 4 0 24 50 .424 23 15 28 5 .459 1 0 7-9 73 81 3 .981
2 Rypkema, Matthew .240 38-38 129 19 31 5 0 0 20 36 .279 15 6 13 2 .342 2 5 0-0 68 112 9 .952
9 Alvarez, Armando .234 35-33 107 13 25 6 0 2 8 37 .346 19 1 31 3 .352 1 3 0-0 252 9 3 .989
35 Reardon, Daniel 1.000 12-8 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
45 Gonzalez, Nico .545 8-1 11 5 6 0 0 0 5 6 .545 2 0 2 0 .615 0 0 1-1 2 3 0 1.000
11 Gonzalez, Gio .385 6-4 13 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .462 4 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
4 Gonzalez, Ricky .280 17-7 25 9 7 0 0 0 4 7 .280 6 0 7 0 .406 1 1 3-8 20 0 0 1.000
20 Recchia, Paul .271 25-22 70 10 19 0 1 1 20 24 .343 6 11 17 1 .409 1 3 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
15 Cortez, Peter .257 17-8 35 7 9 2 0 1 3 14 .400 5 1 7 1 .366 0 0 2-3 6 0 0 1.000
25 Greene, Dan .250 2-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 4 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Rosado, Jon .247 25-25 73 15 18 5 0 1 11 26 .356 11 3 20 0 .364 1 2 0-1 137 20 2 .987
41 Baksh, Connor .238 27-10 42 6 10 1 0 0 7 11 .262 8 3 10 0 .396 0 0 1-1 20 5 1 .962
10 Mascolo, Angelo .179 18-5 28 4 5 0 0 0 6 5 .179 4 2 4 2 .314 1 0 2-3 17 1 2 .900
33 Claiborne, Calvin .167 21-0 6 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 4 0 1 0 .500 0 0 3-3 0 3 2 .600
22 Duffus, Reid .154 22-14 39 5 6 3 0 0 4 9 .231 13 4 18 0 .404 1 4 3-6 19 0 0 1.000
26 Morales, Dario .143 15-3 21 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .143 4 0 6 0 .269 1 0 0-0 33 0 2 .943
14 Acevedo, Gianmarco .143 8-1 14 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 .286 3 2 6 0 .368 0 0 0-0 5 2 1 .875
8 Calcano, Ethan .136 14-4 22 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .182 7 0 6 0 .323 2 1 0-0 20 2 1 .957
5 Furcal, Denny .118 20-4 17 5 2 0 0 0 4 2 .118 4 1 6 0 .304 1 1 1-1 48 4 2 .963
40 Sheehan, Aidan .115 12-6 26 6 3 0 0 0 2 3 .115 3 0 6 1 .200 1 1 1-1 36 4 2 .952
3 Evensen, Jesse .103 18-11 29 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .103 7 0 9 0 .278 0 1 3-3 7 26 5 .868
27 Lebow, Ryan .067 11-3 15 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 0 0 3 0 .067 0 0 1-2 5 2 0 1.000
24 Liggio, Tony .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Winslow, Liam .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 38-38 1235 241 318 54 10 6 200 410 .332 211 66 261 17 .389 18 29 72-89 992 377 46 .967
Opponents .260 38-38 1267 232 330 69 12 15 209 468 .369 195 63 197 17 .379 25 13 47-60 973 399 61 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Farrington, John 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
31 Masters, Christian 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 .200 0 1 0 1 0
19 Taylor, Vince 3.00 6-2 16 2 0 0-0 1 36.0 28 16 12 18 28 8 0 1 .214 0 9 3 3 1
41 Baksh, Connor 3.50 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 11 9 7 11 12 3 0 1 .177 4 2 1 1 1
17 James, Marcus 3.82 4-3 11 10 2 1-0 0 63.2 58 31 27 27 41 9 3 1 .242 9 15 0 1 1
28 Gonzalez, Robert 3.91 2-0 6 4 0 0-0 1 25.1 18 12 11 16 13 4 0 1 .196 1 6 0 0 1
38 Bukowski, Richard 4.76 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 5 3 6 5 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
18 Scaglione, Michael 4.94 1-1 8 6 0 0-0 0 27.1 21 20 15 24 20 6 1 2 .214 5 4 0 4 0
35 Reardon, Daniel 5.10 3-2 11 7 0 0-0 0 42.1 48 32 24 13 16 9 2 2 .287 1 9 0 3 4
12 Thomson, Colin 5.55 2-4 10 9 0 0-0 0 58.1 67 39 36 20 35 16 3 4 .291 4 9 2 4 3
13 Kahn, Justin 5.71 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 23 15 11 9 5 5 0 0 .307 3 3 0 2 0
21 Ostroman, Matthew 8.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 8 8 10 4 3 0 2 .242 0 0 0 1 0
5 Furcal, Denny 11.37 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 10 8 8 5 1 0 0 .370 0 2 1 1 1
44 L'Hommedieu, Matthew 14.21 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 10 10 7 0 2 0 0 .400 2 0 0 2 1
1 Couto, Alex 15.63 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 12 11 10 8 1 2 0 .310 1 1 0 1 0
34 Dantoni, Roger 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 8 7 6 2 1 1 0 .462 3 1 0 1 0
27 Lebow, Ryan 27.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.31 21-16 123 38 2 1 2 330.2 330 232 195 195 197 69 12 15 .260 35 63 7 25 13
Opponents 5.49 16-21 128 38 1 4 5 324.1 318 241 198 211 261 54 10 6 .257 37 66 10 18 29



PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Rosado (4), Sheehan (3), Calcano (1), Gonzalez (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Gonzalez 1, James 1, Totals ,
Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-120), Rosado (21-33), James (16-18), Thomson (14-17), Sheehan (10-10), Gonzalez (9-9), Reardon (8-11),
Calcano (7-8), Bukowski (2-2), L'Hommedieu (2-2), Couto (1-1), Furcal (1-2), Kahn (1-1), Scaglione (1-3), Taylor (1-2)   



2023 Rutgers-Newark Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Prial, Gilroy 104 103 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gonzalez, Ricky 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Duffus, Reid 19 19 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gonzalez, Gio 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
17 James, Marcus 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 16 2 .889 0 0
35 Reardon, Daniel 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
27 Lebow, Ryan 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Taylor, Vince 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Cortez, Peter 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Gonzalez, Nico 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Recchia, Paul 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 L'Hommedieu, Matthew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Ostroman, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Couto, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Alvarez, Armando 264 252 9 3 .989 16 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rosado, Jon 159 137 20 2 .987 1 21 12 .636 4 0
32 Recchia, Eric 79 76 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Weinbel, Michael 157 73 81 3 .981 14 0 0 — 0 0
5 Furcal, Denny 54 48 4 2 .963 3 1 1 .500 0 0
41 Baksh, Connor 26 20 5 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Calcano, Ethan 23 20 2 1 .957 0 7 1 .875 1 0
2 Rypkema, Matthew 189 68 112 9 .952 9 0 0 — 0 0
40 Sheehan, Aidan 42 36 4 2 .952 0 10 0 1.000 3 0
26 Morales, Dario 35 33 0 2 .943 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gonzalez, Robert 92 21 65 6 .935 10 0 1 — 0 0
10 Mascolo, Angelo 20 17 1 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Thomson, Colin 8 1 6 1 .875 0 14 3 .824 0 0
14 Acevedo, Gianmarco 8 5 2 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Evensen, Jesse 38 7 26 5 .868 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Scaglione, Michael 5 1 3 1 .800 1 1 2 .333 0 0
13 Kahn, Justin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Claiborne, Calvin 5 0 3 2 .600 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Bukowski, Richard 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Dantoni, Roger 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Farrington, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Greene, Dan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Liggio, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Masters, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Winslow, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1415 992 377 46 .967 63 94 26 .783 9 0
Opponents 1433 973 399 61 .957 60 144 33 .814 15 0


